1. The Outcomes of the Consultation

APPENDIX 1

1.1 1,358 responses were received to the on-line questionnaire and 30 responses on paper.

1.2 Of the responses, there were:

Please state your sex
3.6% 2-8%

\%

What is your age group?

0.8% 0.2% 0.3%
3% 0

50.4%

m Male

® Female

= Prefer not to say

m Other

= Under 18
m18-29
= 30-39
m 40- 49
m50-59
= 60-69

m 70 or older



Are you completing the questionnare as:

2%

1%

school age
school age
school age
school age

school age
= Other

Do you currently use the Breakfast Club?

4.2%

_\0.3%

m Yes, every day

m Yes, some days

m Parent / guardian of a child of primary

m Parent / guardian of 2 children of primary
m Parent / guardian of 3 children of primary
m Parent / guardian of 4 children of primary

= Grandparent of a child / children of primary

3.9% P
Q 47.0% = No, but | have used it in the past

future
= No

® No answer

<

1.3 Comments on the existing Breakfast Club:

= No, but | would consider using itin the

Themes Number of
comments

Crucial to go to work 297

A very useful / excellent resource! 78

My child enjoys going to the Breakfast Club 60

Need to change the club's existing opening hours to begin 40

earlier

Don't change the existing arrangements, leave things as they 29

are

No breakfast club currently exists 17

Need more options in terms of breakfast and / or activities 9

Note the club's existing opening hours only 8

Attend another breakfast club 7

My child eats breakfast at the breakfast club, and he/she 5

would not eat breakfast at home




Family time, there is no need for such provision 5
Other 108
1.4 What would you prefer to see happening?
Reduce the current hours of the breakfast club to start at 314 23.1%
8:25am
Don't change the hours of the existing breakfast club but to 989 72.8%
charge a fee for the childcare element between 8:00am and
8:25am
1.5 Would you use the breakfast club if it started at 8.25am?
Would you use the Breakfast Club if it started at 8.25am?
2.0%
B Yes
= No
= No answer
1.6 If you would not use the breakfast club, please note why.
Themes Number of
comments
The club would start too late. 350
| would have to change jobs or lose my job 8

Other

66




1.7 If the school was to charge a fee for the childcare element between 8:00am and 8:25am,
would you use the childcare club?

If the school were to charge a fee for the care element
between 8.00am and 8.25am, would you use the care club?

2.0%

u Yes

m No

= No answer

1.8 If you would not use the breakfast club, please note why.

Themes Number of
comments

Cannot afford it / too many costs already 99

Don’t need it / have to make other arrangements 59

It would depend on the level of the fee 18

Refuse to pay and therefore not use it 16

Other 86

1.9 What type of daily fee would you be willing to pay per child for the childcare?



What kind of daily fee would you be willing to pay per child for
the care club?

= 50p

m 75p

mfl

m Other

Other fee Number of
comments
Free 98
10p to 50p 18
50c 5
50pto £1

50p to 75p

Upto £1

£1.50

£2.00

£2.50

£10

£3.00

Any fee

£1 per week

Up to £4.00

£4.50 per hour

£5.00

A childminder’s hourly rate

As little as possible

Not going to use it / can't afford it /
contribution

ook ik ik RIBlokualive k-

1.10 Do you believe that children who receive free school meals should get free access to the
childcare club?



Do you think that children receiving free school meals should
be able to have access to the care club for free?

1.8%

m Yes

m No

® No answer

Themes Number of
comments

The parents of children who receive free school meals do not 78

work and don’t need a childcare club

Everyone should pay 55

Childcare club is crucial to go to work 2

Parents who work are the ones being punished 46

No club of the sort is needed 48

Other 185

1.11 Do you believe that the school should offer a discount to attend the childcare club for
parents with three or more children?

Do you think that the school should give a discount to attend
the care club to families with 3 or more children?

2.0%

u Yes

m No

= No answer

1.12  Any further comments



Themes Number of
comments

Use the club as a facilitator to go to work 72

Cuts should be imposed in other places and / or families that 54

work are being punished!

No change, leave the arrangements as they are 41

Every family should be treated the same 19

A discount should be offered to single parent families and 14

parents with two or more children

Other

133




